PASTERNAGI(@ The Engineer’s Immediate RF Source

an INFINIT@ brand

4-Fiber LC UPC to LC UPC, OM4 Multimode Distribution
Cable, 4.5mm LSZH, 2.0mm breakout, Aqua-15M

PE3FCA201-15M

Features

* 4XLC UPCto4XLC UPC * 2mm TIA 598 color coded, .5M breakout

* Indoor multimode OM4  Suitable for confined installations where flame resistance is
* Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) rated cable required

* 4.5mm with tight-buffer and aramid yarn strength member

Applications

» Data centers » Storage and cloud based services

» Passive Optical Networks (PON) » Al data storage and communications

* Local Area Networks (LAN) » Headend termination to a fiber backbone

» Enterprise Networking » Terminations of data center fiber rack system
Description

High-performance fiber optic cable assemblies, including the PE3FCA201-15M from Pasternack, are designed for modern, high-speed
network infrastructures and part of a large selection of same day ship cable assemblies. Whether deploying fiber optic distribution assemblies
for enterprise networks, fiber optic breakout assemblies for seamless interconnectivity, or fiber optic patch cord assemblies for structured
cabling, our solutions ensure durability and precision. Built for data centers, telecommunications, and industrial applications, our fiber optic
distribution breakout assemblies deliver superior performance, ensuring optimal signal integrity and minimal loss.

For longer transmission distances and higher bandwidth, the Pasternack PE3FCA201-15M indoor OM4 fiber optic breakout assembly supports
10Gb Ethernet up to 550 meters and 40G/100G Ethernet up to 150 meters. Built with a tight-buffered aramid yarn strength member, this 4-fiber
multimode assembly features LC UPC to LC UPC connectors, a 4.5mmmm overall cable diameter, and a 2.0mm breakout diameter, ensuring
superior durability and performance. The aqua-colored Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) rated jacket is suitable for confined installations where
flame resistance is required, making it a reliable choice for data centers, telecom networks, and high-performance computing environments.

With a bandwidth of 4700MHz-km, Pasternack’'s PE3FCA201-15M OM4 fiber optic cable delivers low attenuation and high-speed performance
for mission-critical applications. Its 33.75mm (7.5D) minimum bend radius and -20C° to 70°C operating temperature provide the flexibility
needed for indoor routing, structured cabling, and conduit installations. Designed for hyperscale data centers and telecom backbones, this
fiber optic assembly ensures seamless network connectivity with minimal signal loss. For further information on similar products, our expert
technical support and trained sales team can get you the ideal fiber optic multi-fiber cable assembly as per your requirements.

Configuration

Function Breakout

Cable Type 4-Fiber Multimode
Mode Multimode

Mode Class Oom4

Fiber Diameter 50/125 um
Connection 1 Type LC

Connection 1 Polish UPC

Connection 2 Type LC

Connection 2 Polish UPC

Cable Color Aqua Blue

Optical Specifications

Description Minimum Typical Maximum
Return Loss 30 dB
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Optical Specifications

Description Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Insertion Loss 0.3 dB

Mechanical Specifications

Cable Assembly

Length 15 m [590.55 in]

Width/Diameter 4.5 mm

Weight 101.6 g [0.224 Ibs]

Cable

Cable Type Breakout

Static Bend Radius 34 mm

Dynamic Bend Radius 67 mm

Max Crush Resistance, Short Term (N/100mm) 1,000

Max Crush Resistance, Long Term (N/100mm) 300

Connectors
Description Connector 1 Connector 2

Type LC LC
Connector Polish UPC UPC

Environmental Specifications

Operating Range Temperature -20to +70 deg C
Storage Range Temperature -40to +70 deg C
Ingress Protection (IP) Rating Non-Rated

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)

Plotted and Other Data

Notes:
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Typical Performance Data

How to Order

Part Number Configuration: PE3FCA201 - XX uu

I Unit of Measure:
M = Meters
<blank> = Inches
Length
Base Number

Example: PE3FCA201-12 = 12 inches long cable
PE3FCA201-100cm = 100 cm long cable

4-Fiber LC UPC to LC UPC, OM4 Multimode Distribution Cable, 4.5mm LSZH, 2.0mm breakout, Aqua-15M from Pasternack Enterprises
has same day shipment for domestic and International orders. Our RF, microwave and millimeter wave products maintain a 99.4%
availability and are part of the broadest selection in the industry.

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and
certifications: 4-Fiber LC UPC to LC UPC, OM4 Multimode Distribution Cable, 4.5mm LSZH, 2.0mm breakout, Aqua-15M PE3FCA201-15M

The information contained within this document is accurate to the best of our knowledge and representative of the part described herein. It may be necessary to make modifications
to the part and/or the documentation of the part in order to impliment improvements. Pasternack Enterprises reserves the right to make such changes as required. Unless otherwise
stated, all specifications are nominal. Pasternack Enterprises does not make any representation or warranty regarding the suitability of the part described herein for any particular
purpose, and Pasternack Enterprises does not assume liability arising out of the use of any part or document.

3 © 2025 Infinite Electronics, Inc. Pasternack is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.

+1 (866) 558-2786 | sales@pasternack.com | pasternack.com




F 7 N 7 m v m w 8zIsy yQ-Aed SA 3d
T
AYVA AVIN SHO0T00 . o
v 102vO4€3d AVNQ 616€9 v NOLLYOOT NV 9218 N1 A AV Q3LIFIHOYd MV 'S'N OL AYVHLNOO NOISHIAIQ
. S O A *SNOLLYINO3H NOILYHLSININGY L4OdX3 3HL HLIM 3ONYAHOOOV NI S3LVLS GILINA FHL WOHH G3LHOX3 FHIM FVMLIOS HO
A3y ONWaLl A8 NMvYQ | 3000 39¥0 | 3718 A9OTONHOAL ‘S3ILIGOWNOD 3SIHL ‘GILIFIHON S1 “ONI ‘SOINOH10313 3LINIINI 4O NOISSINY3d NILLIIM FHL LNOHLIM FTOHM 3O

VNOV ‘LNOMYIYE WWQ'Z ‘HZST WWS'y ‘3719v0
NOILNEIYLSIA IAOWILTNIN PO “OdN 07 0L OdN 07 ANVHLS ¥

"3OILON LNOHLIM 3ONVHO OL LO3rans aNvy
[ATNO 3ONIH3434 HOH 3V SNOISNIWIQ TV

| %+ = [0292] 00€<
9+ =[0292] 00€ > [8Y0€] Oz)<

NOILdI¥OS3a

B @

1401 3INON 0261°1L92°6%6°} | 9268 22.°998") :oU0Ud 'SIONVHITOL HLONTT 318V0
WOO"YOBUIS)SEY MMM :8)ISUS,
1330S 3vos g 158d WSAOM oL FSTIONY | [€1°0] S00°F = XXX
S'7LA IWSY ¥3d STONVHITOL e F [5°0] 20F = XX’
ANV SNOISNIWIQ TTV LIHdYILNI SNOILOVYA ElzF=x
SIONVHITOL

SYILIWITTIN 38V [] NI SNOISNIWIA
S3HONI 34V SNOISNINIA ONIAVI1
a314103dS ISIMYTHLO SSIINN

pueiq @LINIJNI ue
NOVNYILS S.\E

14¥Vd NI NOILLONAO¥dIY ANV "ONI ‘SOINOY.LO3 13 JLINIANI 40 ALYIdO¥d 370S IHL SI ONIMYHA SIHL NI G3NIVLINOD NOILYIWHOANI IHL

‘NOILdI¥OS3a

ANV Nd W31l A9 AININYTLIA HLONTT ATGWISSY 319V G

"ALINNILNOD 404 @31S3L 39 TIVHS AT9WISSY 319vD

"a39OVMOVd ATIVNAIAIONI 39 TIVHS ATgINISSY 319v0 €
"(NMOHS LON) A3 TIVLSNI

dv0 1SNA V HLIM A3INVdWODIV SHOLOANNOD TV Z

OdN ‘3dAL HSITOd AT9NISSY HOLOANNOD O )

<

'S3LON
v | NMO¥E | ¥
€ | N3FUD €
4 IONVYHO 4
! ang !
g | 40100 | Vv
SAv31 LNOoMvIEd
39N1 3SO0T OAd WWOZD
SV LNOMVIHE ¥OT0D
HOLOANNOD OdN/o1 XY
VNOV :HOT0D HOLOANNOD OdN/o1 X
ONILYY (NIDOTVH OHIZ INOWS MO) HZST WWG v
¥INO IAOWILINW SZ1/0G
31gvo ¥3gld ¥
Sinnees = I H IS OS s B = =

1NOMVY3H4d OILSVY1d SaV X¢

4-Fiber LC UPC to LC UPC, OM4 Multimode Distribution Cable, 4.5mm LSZH, 2.0mm breakout, Aqua-15M

PE3FCA201-15M CAD Drawing
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